Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH PORTFOLIO
Additional Estimates 2013 - 2014, 26 February 2014

Ref No: SQ14-000118

OUTCOME: 15 — Sport and Recreation

Topic: Sports Leadership Grants and Scholarships for Women

Type of Question: Hansard Page 90, 26 February 2014

Senator: Lundy Kate

Question:

a)

How many applications did the Australian Sports Commission receive for the Sports Leadership Grants and Scholarships for Women programme in 2013-14

b) Could you give me just one or two examples of the types of scholarships that have been granted?

c) When will the grants program open this year or is it subject to budget considerations?

Answer:

a) 344,

b) Governance — recipient completed the Certificate IV Board Governance and Directors course and Australian Institute of Company Directors course.
Coaching — recipient completed the Certificate IV in Business, Graduate Diploma in Coaching, attended the 2012 Asia Pacific World Sport and Women conference and attended the Women’s World Cup 2014 as a cadet coach.

C) The programme for 13-14 has closed. Any decisions on the programme will be determined by the Australian Sports Commission Board as part of its 14-15 budget deliberations.

